
Al Ihsan School Calendar 2025 –2026 
August     
11 
12 
13 
11-18 
18 
19 

(15 days) 
Teachers back to school 
6th-grade Orientation 
PreK-3 and PreK-4 Open House (10-11am) 
Classroom Prep 
Supply Drop off (2-4 pm) 
Welcome back!  First Day of School  

January 
1-2 
5 
19 
26- Feb 6 
 
27 
30 

(19 days) 
No School – Winter Break 
Back to school/ 3rd Q. Begins  
No School – MLK Day 
Winter MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language, 
Fluency, Science) 
100th day of school (Pre-K-5th) 
Staff Professional Day (SPD) 
 

February     
Jan 26-Feb 6 
 
3 
17 
 
17 
20 
27 
 

(18 days) 
Winter MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language, 
Fluency, Science) 
3rd Quarter Progress Reports 
Ramadan Begins (tentative) New hours 8:00-2:30  
Ramadan Celebration 
No School 
No School 
No School 

September   
1   
9 
11      
15 - 26 
 
17 
18 
29 

(21 days) 
No School – Labor Day 
Picture Day Parma/Plaza 
Picture Day Cleveland 
Fall MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language, 
Fluency, Science) 
1st Q. Progress Reports  
Open House 4:00-5:30 PM 
ADM-School Spirit Week  

March              
2-6 
5 
6 
9-23 
 
24 
30-31 
 

(10 Days) 
Reading Week 
3rd Q. Ends 
No School 
No School-Last 10 days of Ramadan/Eid 
Break(tentative) 
Back to School/4th Q. Begins 
OHIO STATE Testing 3rd-12th grades 
 

October   
1-3 
16 
16 
17 
20 
24 

 (23 days)  
ADM-School Spirit Week  
1st Q. Ends 
Family STEAM Night (PreK-5th grade) 4:00-5:30 
No School-Teacher in-service  
2nd Q. Begins 
No School-Parent Teacher Conferences (Virtual)  

April     
1–17 
10 
21 
23 
23 
27- May 8 

(22 days)  
OHIO STATE Testing 3rd-12th grades 
No School-Parent Teacher Conferences (Virtual)  
Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Plaza & Parma) 
Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Cleveland KG-5)  
4th Q Progress Reports 
Spring MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language, 
Fluency, Science) 
 

November    
14 
10 
25           
26-28 

(16 days)  
2nd Q. Progress Reports 
 No School 
 Culture Day (all buildings) 
No School – Fall Break    
 

May 
April 27- 
May 8 
11 
12 
14 
15 
15 
18 
18-22 
18-22 
22 

May 26-29 
June 1-3 

(16 days) 
Spring MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language, 
Fluency, Science) 
Kg Graduation Plaza 9:30 AM 
Pre K 4 Graduation Plaza 9:30 AM  
Kg Graduation Cleveland 10:30 AM-11:30 AM 
8th-grade Ceremony 10:30 AM-11:30 AM 
Last day of school for 8th graders ONLY 
High School Graduation 
High School Finals 
Zoo trip all buildings (PreK-7th) 
Last day of school 
Eid Al Adha 
Staff days 

December    
9 
 
11 
 
15-19 
19 
22-31 

(15 days) 
Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Cleveland 
Middle/High School) BOYS 
Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Cleveland 
Middle/High School) GIRLS 
High School Midterms  
2nd Q. Ends 
No School – Winter Break 
 

2025 – 2026 Testing Windows (tests will be within 2 week period 
Oct. 13 - 31  is 3rd grade only English /Language Arts 
March  23 - April 24  is 3rd – 12th grades English / Language Arts 
March 30 - May 8  is  3rd – 12th grades Mathematics 
March 30 - May 8  Science/Social Studies (5th and 8th) and High 
School 
Testing window open for certain dates. Dates are subject to change 
School Hours:    
Monday – Friday 8:00 AM – 3:30 PM   

PTC – Parent Teacher Conferences: 10/24/25 and 4/10/26 

*Calendar is tentative and will be modified throughout the year when necessary* Updated 2/3/2025 
Cleveland Building Parma Building Plaza Building 

4600 Rocky River Dr. 
Cleveland, OH 44135 

6055 W. 130th St. 
Parma, OH 44130 

6055 W. 130th St. 
Parma, OH 44130 

216.676.5006 ex1 216.676.5006 ex2 216.676.5006 ex3 
 


