## Al Ihsan School Calendar 2025 –2026

August	(15 days)	January	(19 days)	
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Teachers back to school	1-2	No School – Winter Break	
12	6th-grade Orientation	5	Back to school/ 3 <sup>rd</sup> Q. Begins	
13	PreK-3 and PreK-4 Open House (10-11am)	19	No School – MLK Day	
11-18	Classroom Prep	26- Feb 6	Winter MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language,	
18	Supply Drop off (2-4 pm)	20-1-60-0	Fluency, Science)	
19	Welcome back! First Day of School	27		
19	welcome back: First Day of School	27	100th day of school (Pre-K-5th)	
		30	Staff Professional Day (SPD)	
September	(21 days)	February	(18 days)	
1	No School – Labor Day	Jan 26-Feb 6	Winter MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language,	
9	Picture Day Parma/Plaza		Fluency, Science)	
11	Picture Day Cleveland	3	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter Progress Reports	
15 - 26	Fall MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language,	17	Ramadan Begins (tentative) New hours 8:00-2:30	
13 - 20		17	Ramadan Celebration	
1.7	Fluency, Science)	17		
17	1st Q. Progress Reports	17	No School	
18	Open House 4:00-5:30 PM	20	No School	
29	ADM-School Spirit Week	27	No School	
October	(23 days)	March	(10 Days)	
1-3	ADM-School Spirit Week	2-6	Reading Week	
16	1st Q. Ends	5	3rd Q. Ends	
16	Family STEAM Night (PreK-5th grade) 4:00-5:30	6	No School	
17	No School-Teacher in-service	9-23	No School-Last 10 days of Ramadan/Eid	
		9-23	· ·	
20	2 <sup>nd</sup> Q. Begins		Break(tentative)	
24	No School-Parent Teacher Conferences (Virtual)	24	Back to School/4 <sup>th</sup> Q. Begins	
		30-31	OHIO STATE Testing 3rd-12th grades	
November	(16 days)	April	(22 days)	
14	2 <sup>nd</sup> Q. Progress Reports	1-17	OHIO STATE Testing 3rd-12th grades	
10	No School	10	No School-Parent Teacher Conferences (Virtual)	
25	Culture Day (all buildings)	21	Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Plaza & Parma)	
26-28	No School – Fall Break	23	Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Cleveland KG-5)	
20-20	110 School - I all Break	23	4th Q Progress Reports	
		27- May 8	Spring MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language,	
		27- May 8	1 1 0 0 0 1	
			Fluency, Science)	
December	(15 days)	May	(16 days)	
9	Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Cleveland	April 27-	Spring MAP Assessments (Math, Reading, Language,	
	Middle/High School) BOYS	May 8	Fluency, Science)	
11	Arabic/Quran/Islamic Studies Day (Cleveland	11	Kg Graduation Plaza 9:30 AM	
	Middle/High School) GIRLS	12	Pre K 4 Graduation Plaza 9:30 AM	
15-19	High School Midterms	14	Kg Graduation Cleveland 10:30 AM-11:30 AM	
19	2nd Q. Ends	15	8th-grade Ceremony 10:30 AM-11:30 AM	
22-31	No School – Winter Break	15	Last day of school for 8th graders ONLY	
44-31	110 School = Willer Dreak	18	High School Graduation	
2025 2026	Tooting Windows (toots will be within 2 median)	4	High School Graduation High School Finals	
2025 – 2026 Testing Windows (tests will be within 2 week period		18-22	U U	
Oct. 13 - 31 is 3 <sup>rd</sup> grade only English /Language Arts		18-22	Zoo trip all buildings (PreK-7th)	
March 23 - April 24 is 3 <sup>rd</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> grades English / Language Arts		22	Last day of school	
	May 8 is 3 <sup>rd</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> grades Mathematics	May 26-29	Eid Al Adha	
	May 8 Science/Social Studies (5th and 8th) and High	June 1-3	Staff days	
School				
Testing window open for certain dates. Dates are subject to change				
School Hour	rs:	PTC - Parent	<b>Teacher Conferences:</b> 10/24/25 and 4/10/26	
Monday – Fr	riday 8:00 AM – 3:30 PM			
<u> </u>	*Calandan is toutating and will be modified through	l	acceptants Undated 2/2/2025	

*Calendar is tentative and will be modified throughout the year when necessary* Updated 2/3/2025				
Cleveland Building	Parma Building	Plaza Building		
4600 Rocky River Dr.	6055 W. 130 <sup>th</sup> St.	6055 W. 130 <sup>th</sup> St.		
Cleveland, OH 44135	Parma, OH 44130	Parma, OH 44130		
216.676.5006 ex1	216.676.5006 ex2	216.676.5006 ex3		